-OP \$190.00 7732959

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MAXIMUS, Inc.		10/17/2008	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

	Name:	Trapeze Software LLC
	Street Address:	St. Lawrence Main Road
Internal Address: 3B The Plantation Complex City: Christ Church State/Country: BARBADOS		3B The Plantation Complex
		Christ Church
		BARBADOS
	Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WYOMING

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77329592	E.FLEET
Registration Number:	2965981	FACILITYFOCUS
Registration Number:	2373273	FLEETANYWHERE
Registration Number:	2984660	FLEETFOCUS
Registration Number:	2984661	FUELFOCUS
Registration Number:	3383881	WORKDESK
Registration Number:	3346797	FACILITYMAX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900119167

Fax Number: (202)408-4400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2024084000

docketing@finnegan.com, lynn.jordan@finnegan.com,

Email: katheleen.thomas@finnegan.com,

johanna.mansilla@finnegan.com

Correspondent Name: Lynn M. Jordan

Address Line 1: 901 New York Avenue, N.W.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003875 FRAME: 0632

Address Line 4: Washington, D	DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	07948.0999		
DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE			
Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lynn M. Jordan		
Signature:	/Lynn M. Jordan/		
Date:	10/23/2008		
Total Attachments: 2 source=0012174#page1.tif source=0012174#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003875 FRAME: 0633

ASSIGNMENT

MAXIMUS, Inc., a Virginia corporation with its principal place of business at 11419 Sunset Hill Road, Reston, Virginia 20190 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the marks identified in Exhibit A and of the attendant U.S. trademark application and registrations ("the Trademarks").

Trapeze Software LLC, a Wyoming limited liability company with its principal place of business at 3B The Plantation Complex, St. Lawrence Main Road, Christ Church, Barbados ("Assignee"), wishes to acquire the Trademarks.

In consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all its right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Trademarks.

The Commissioner is requested to issue the certificate of registration for App. No. 77/329,592 in the name of Assignee.

MAXIMUS, Inc.

Name: David R. Francis

Maine. David IV. Flandis

Date: 0d. 17,200f

TRADEMARK REEL: 003875 FRAME: 0634

EXHIBIT A

MARK	SERIAL/REG. NUMBER	FILING DATE
E-FLEET	77/329,592	November 14, 2007
FACILITYFOCUS	2,965,981	February 17, 2004
FLEETANYWHERE	2,373,273	August 4, 1997
FLEETFOCUS	2,984,660	February 17, 2004
FUELFOCUS	2,984,661	February 27, 2004
WORKDESK	3,383,881	October 17, 2006
FACILITYMAX	3,346,797	October 17, 2006
CASSILLE LITE A S		

RECORDED: 10/23/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003875 FRAME: 0635